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Lt Col Wallace M. Hanes:

1. Besic, 1ltr fr Marieno de los Santos ta CG

Apr 48,

PHIIRYCOM, dtd 12

further concerning the request for recognition of the Santa Meria

Detachment which could not be considered inasmuch as it failed %o co!nply

with the closing date of 15 liar 46 for the P

of unit claims for recognition.

2. M de los Sentos

late acceptance of

quarter; ceived no, inclosures
1st Tt George E Kem

e
Concur: Capt B'R Curt

by this i

is informed that his reasons for requesting
his unit are insufficient to werrant an extension of
the closing date of 15 Mar 46 and he is

further informed that this head-

to his letter of 12 Apr 48,

g7

BE s
Chief, Unit Branch
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'REPRODUCED KT THE NATIONAL ARCHIES.

DECLASSIKIED
Autorty WD FESOTS.

_HEADOIARTERS

A

HEADQUARTERS
PHILIPPINES-RYUKY(S COMMAND

GSCPU 091 FI 420 707

¥r, Bariano de los Santos 2.6 MAY 1948

Taking Baked
Senta Neria, Bulacan
Frdlippines

Deax Mr, de los Sentost

Hlﬂlamldnmdpﬂufymhﬂn;, dated 12 April
nu;mwmmmwumumum
eria lﬁr‘::hﬂ.ﬁ conld not be considered inssmach e 4% feiled

uanaum-hwmmumu
Yy this of unit claims for recognition.
wmmummmtmmlmkw
requesting h’mﬁlﬂu dymn:puunnn for recognition of
your t are clent to warrant an

und extension of the closing
%6 of 15 March 1946, For your information, this head=
Tecelyed no inclosures to your letter of 12 April 1948.
Sincerely,
NORMAN L. Quie
1% Col Wallace K. Henest Qe usA

Adj Gen

Basie, ltr fr Nariano de los Sentos to GG FHIIRYCOM, dtd 12 Lﬁf,

further the request ferrmpdﬁ.andthhnhluh
ment which could not be considered inasmeh as it feiled to céuply with

the elesing date of 15 Nax 46 for the v by this ters of
on.

unit cleims for recogni bl

1% 1t George E Kemper

Concur: B R Curtls
ez, Deat Brenen
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'REPRODUCED AT THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES.

DECLASS110

Authority A/ND SESOTE.

HEADQUARTERS .
FIL-AMERICAN IRREGULAR ™ Q0PS
«.JER COLONEL HUGH STRAUGHN .SA 02515

SOUTH CENTRAL LUZON AREA

SANTA MARTA DETACHMENT
Tabing Bakod, Sta. Maria, Bulacan

12 April 1948

The Commanding General
PHILRYCOM,APO 707

Dear Sir:

In connection with your letter dated 8 March 1948,
giving us it's due comments regarding the status of our
guerrilla Unit: as being unable to comply and without any
submitted records enclosing request for recognition on or
prior to the deadline set by the office of the AFWESPAC;this,
we claim were the results of our weak judgment and views, and
particularly on our having relied on a high degree to Mr.
Pablo de la Cruz, to whom we have entrusted to handle this
matter with PHILRYCOM, or the former office of the AFWESPAC/

We regret to inform you of our belated desire to request
& reconsideration, which we now know as not in conformity with
¥our announced policy in relation to the closing date of accep-
ing request for guerrilla unit recognition. But we still hope
and have the impression that the following circumstances, datas,
and correct evidences of our Unit's active participation in the
resistance movement during the Japanese occupation and up to the
liberation of the Philippines would in our conviction be suf-
ficient, in your changing or %o further extend the deadline of
15 March 19483 they are

a. Chronological history of the Organization.
b. Photo- static copy of authorization to organize

c. True copies of Communication, vouchers, etc.
used during the existence of the Unit.

And upon receipt of your kind consideration, we will
furnish you more supporting evidences to show the genuine-
ness of this guerrilla organization.

Trusting that the foregoing datas will warrant your
most favorable attention, I beg to remain

Very respecfully,

MARTANO DE LOS SANTOS
Major, Gommanding
INCLU:
1-Photo-static copy/Doc Evidences/signed Col H Straughn.
1-Photo-static copy/Doc Evidences/signed Col Crosby.
1-Chronological history of the Organ'.
And some of the other old Records. /‘
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3. Recoine:
4. Inforna
5. Necessa

10

1. For approval
Remarks

DECLASSLaED
lmmm

=3, GUERRLIA AFFAIES DIVISION

ndation
tion
ry action

DATE

Ut=

Gapt Curtis

hu]‘ |

WAY -5 1ok

5/5/48

/s
/e

spfsifex
t}/f//’i
z%%/g’

LG

Note © 1l Carrier note
Return 12, Draft
Signature 13. lemorandun
Initials 4. Indorsement
Letter 15, Additdonal copies

Sir, Unit is NFGDL on & Merch 48. Ltr ws sent to:
lir, Yariano delos Santos
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| DECLASSLt kD
Authority AND SESTTE

FEADQUATTERS, TSEQUENCE KO-
PHILIPPINES=RY! COMMAND '
OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT GHITT OF STAFF, G-3 RADIO OITE
OFFICE RETAINED BIGORD
-3 File No. GSCPU 091 PI + DATE
1 Mar 48

SUBJECT: Informetion concerning & request for Tocognition +Typo of %omunicﬂtion
Tetter
s

G=3 Form '
Wo. 2

7ROM _: Mariemo de los Santos

FOR ACTION BY:

File Symbol Only: SUSPENSE DATE ; ORI
: N File 3 181° te
GSCPU : e
: 3 B
CFFToRR TAKING s G s e 2
OFFICER TAKING ACTION (and initd 8)t i}
1st Lt Geerge E. Kemper // : ] )
Policy:Non-Policy:Recomnefiding 3 1 it
S : Approval (jes (PN {{jx MAR |
: 2 3 .4 I8 3 =
(File Symbat) (Bction) ¢ APPROVED
AH R P .. FOR: N ;

———

MEMORAKDU.I FOR RECORD

Lt Col Wallace M. Haness

1. Basic, lstter from Merieno de los Sentos to CG, PHILRICOM, dated 30
Jan 48, requesting information concerning a request for recognition of a Santa
Maria Detachment, MoKinley Division, FAIT. :

2, This headquarters has no record of a Santa Marie Detachment, Mr.

De los Santos has been informed of this fact and also of the three closing
dates for the thi ters of all types of guerrilla olaims,

by this hee
oy Bl
1st-1% Georgd E. Kempe:

’ Concurs Capt E. R. Curtis
Chief, Unit Branch

Concur: 15% Lt L. W, ?lerc;, o)
Chief, Records Section
/
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'REPRODUCED AT THE NATIOHAL ARCHIES.

DECLASSLIkp
Authority Mﬁj

HEADQUARTERS
- PHILIPPINES-RYUKYUS COMMAND
mmmn/:br APO 707

8 -MARTH8
Mr, Mariano de los Santos
Bakod

Santa Maria, Bulacan
Dear Mr. Ds los Santost
Thig will scknowledge receipt of yonr letter, dated 30 January
4 for recognition

request
of  Santa aria Datachnent, HeKinley Bivision, Pilokmesioon Treogular
Troops.

Amamcmmuumnmmnu
to di & request for r lad: guerrilla unit
by this name dﬁcun wnit or as & subord-
inate wmit of a larger command, This headquarters has no record of
ﬁcmm-ﬂmummm.mmu,unhh
submitted by ¥r. Pablo de la Crus of the HcKinley Division, FAIT,

It is desired tn in!m you that a special press release from

‘the Public Rel 5 dated 1

1946, announced the nlod.ag dnt- q! 15 lhroh 1946 tar the nmm

by this ters of wmi for ncopi $lon,

as this elosing date wide di

Fhilippines by press, radio and municipal agencies, it is considered

ﬂuﬁdlm& had emple opportunity to prepare and submit unit
prior o the cloging date,

For your fiirSiér $ifopnitsn, o special press release from the
“FEIBRICOM, dated 8 January 1947, amnounced
the closing date of 15 Mareh 1947 for the submission of individual
M.Il tion. A further press release from
M}. - hﬂh 15 June 1947, announced the closing date
ct n July for md“‘wwﬂl?:“:wﬂf#: for casualty
V' edsedisn® juposssgyon sowsenul o nednen) 1% secoluye
n'm.x- the above-mintisned Sls1nY nhmw-ﬁ"m
type for la can be ters.,
,;)_”IM;WI; H* pewast
W . Sincersly,

7 R.E. CANTRELL
3 4 Capt. AGD
4 26 Asst Adj Gen
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RERRED TN O DECLASSIIED

Authority A/ND 5
|

EEADQUABTIRS
FIL-AMRICAI TRREGULIR TROOPS
ONDER COLOWEL NUGH STRAUGHN, USk #02515
‘SOUTH CEVTRAL LUZON AREA

SMITA YARIA BETACTRNT
Tebing Bakod, gta. MCis, Dilssm
50 January 1948

SUBJECT: INQUIRY, RITARDING WNIT STATUS
T 0: OFFICE OF THE COMUNDING GRVERAL, PHILRYCOM
Attention; guerrilla sffairs Division, 6-3

pear girs

The unsetisfactory informations we have ssquired from
1t Golonel Pablo ds la Giuz, of the wkinley Division FAIT (Fil-
Americm Irreguler Troops), has constrained the undersisned here
by to make further inquiry, as followey

a. yere the roster of troops, md record of estivities of  _—
thig detachment slresdy submitted to nOD, AFWESPAC, by the above
mentioned officer.

g 5% 2

b, Wag thi uait submitted as en independent unit, or es
& subordinate unit of the Mekinley Division,

. Ts there my definite decigion Tendered by ATPAC, AFWESFAG, ——
OR THE now PRIIRYCOM , regarding our Teguest for resopnition.

Mhcloged herewith ere two (2) copies of commnicstion we heve
in our possession, enmsting from Col P do la Gruz, Mdressed to thik
detaahment, which may probably help you in searching for our unit file. {

With the informstions of reply you mey extend to this hesdquarter |
w111 be sufficient to Telieve us from our preswms perplezed situstion,

111 be very grateful for your early respose, We beg o remain.

Very sincerelys ]w ;8 o

Mejor,  Comnmding

2 mels

1- ouer Eq 11th Airbome Dive dtd b Apr ‘U5
1= 1tr dtd 25 Mer 45, By ol de la Cruzm.
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PSLULED T NATENAL S,

) )
FIL-AMFRICON m-nmmn TROOES

UNDSR 90LOMEL, HUGH_ O 3,03k 02515

T5EON mb.m
yareh 25,1945
SUBITOT: “eport of Activities :
£0r 1 oaptains Pornando Gerona and iariano delos santos
ivision of 3up-ly, In the field

3 ape o cenoloto 8nd detailed report of your
sotivities “hiop and curiog the ar ival of the liberating

e A tivities pariopmed Dy your men pRick o the
arriv 1 oust be certified by Tou, hotivities of your men in
sup-ort, of astual oparations With the liverators must be re=
ported dae sagord the attdoned foras Hovere 1f the

zrature of tho n Of 'loer iucharged of operation

uld not be a.nu!‘ed.vou way Just ap woll Gortifion the 5
Pecorte

tats report aust be subiitted oot later than

i peb 3111545, !
1

|

3/ "ABLO, }u DELA CRUZ
27 DILA CRUZ

3 1 1
.',euny, Division o rander
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‘REPRODUCED KT THE NATIONAL BRCHIVES. ‘DECLASBLM;LU
Authority AMD SBZO7

e

RRILLAS TRADQUARTER- /31 4B DIV,

6 gprdl 1oL5

SUBJECT: pil-pmericen Ir-reguler guerrillas

wher of officers of the pil-ymericen r-regular guerrillas x
erters recently asking about their recognitions. many of
ime or another been attached to the lst,pevalry pivi st
sr none of then have ever submitted rosters of their men.

and others. How

24 phe; 7eTo information concerning your letber 4G 354
dated 25 Fbvuary 1945 by s mendguarters and instructed to preparc
4urn in rosters to the unite to whieh their men were atiached.

1y men who were Never abtached ¥o a U.S. Army ynit
semeilles before and after our errival. por the purpose %
%o in deterninipy thair proper reco;uitdch.

(56D ) WILLIA:

J+ SCHLOTI
4B DIV,
1les

8/ pahlo dela
9/ pabio dela
gnloned
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REPRODUCED AT THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES

*~3, GUERRILLA AFFAIRS DIVISION ™

DECLASSIK 15D

Authority AND SESOT.

1. For approval 6. Note 11, Carrler note

2. Remarks 7 Returf 12, Draft 3

3. Recommehda*ion i 13, Memorandum

4+ Informstion - 1, Indorsement |

5« Necessary action 15, Addt!l copies |
|

T0 DATE REMARKS e

HEB 14 1344

/ e S

lNote rewrite, The wey the address was set up on the

original letter is very undesirable, I have nobifi

several cases like that,
Lk e a s
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